P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

2) For side-mounted encoders (horizontal encoder shaft, vertical stator coupling), additional damping measures may be required in some cases as resonances can
arise. Furthermore, the cable must be fastened with the shortest possible distance to the encoder.
type code
Encoder design
S Singleturn
M Multiturn
Type
I Inox
Mechanical design 1)
S 1 Solid shaft, servo flange, 6 mm x 12 mm
S 9 Solid shaft, servo flangeh, 8 mm x 12 mm
S 2 Solid shaft, servo flange, 10 mm x 12 mm
S A Solid shaft, servo flange, 1/4” x 12 mm
S b Solid shaft, servo flange, 3/8” x 12 mm
S 3 Solid shaft, face mount flange, 6 mm x 12 mm
S 5 Solid shaft, face mount flange, 8 mm x 12 mm
S 4 Solid shaft, face mount flange, 10 mm x 12 mm
S 8 Solid shaft, face mount flange, 1/4” x 12 mm
S 7 Solid shaft, face mount flange, 3/8” x 12 mm
S c Solid shaft, face mount flange, 10 mm x 24 mm, for use with the adapters 2072298 and 2072295 2)
S d Solid shaft, servo flange, 6 mm x 12 mm, for adaption on 1,25 m Ecoline Wire draw encoders 3) 4)
b A blind hollow shaft, 6 mm
b b Blind hollow shaft, 8 mm
b c Blind hollow shaft, 3/8”
b d blind hollow shaft, 10 mm
b K blind hollow shaft, 1/4”
communication interface
J SAe J1939
connection type
c Male connector, M12, 5-pin, universal
J cable, 5-wire, universal, 0.5 m 5)
K cable, 5-wire, universal, 1.5 m 5)
l cable, 5-wire, universal, 3 m 5)
M cable, 5-wire, universal, 5 m 5)
resolution
1 … 16.384 Steps per revolution (encoder version singelturn) 6)
0x0 ... 14x12 resolution (encoder version multiturn) 7)
A H 3 6 I  -
1) By using flange adapters, additional mechanical interfaces can be realized. See proposed fittings.
2) Permissible shaft load is lower than mentioned in technical data.
3) only with encoder version multiturn.
4) enclosure rating on shaft side always IP65.
5) the universal cable outlet is positioned in such a way, that it is possible to lay the cable in a radial or axial direction without kinking it.
6) Steps per revolution programmable via control unit or via PGt-12-Pro.
7) resolution programmable via control unit or via PGt-12-Pro.
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 E n c o d E r s  |  s I c K 8026897/2022-01-24
Subject to change without notice
6